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2021-22 Schedule/Results

NOVEMBER

6 at American

7 at Southeast Open

12 at Maryland

20  CAMPBELL

28  at MatTown Open

DECEMBER

TRI-DUAL AT NORTHWESTERN (Evanston, IIl.)

29 s SIUE W, 34-3
at #24 Northwestern L,16-18

JANUARY

6 at Lehman Open NTS

AT VIRGINIA DUALS (Hampton, Va.)

14-15 Matches vs. UTC, Lock Haven, Kent State, Oklahoma NTS

21 at#18 Pittshurgh* L,10-25
28  #24 NORTH CAROLINA* L,16-17
29  atAppalachian Open NTS
FEBRUARY

4 at #4 NC State* ,2-32
12 at Duke* W, 30-9
18  #7VIRGINIATECH* L,15-20
MARCH

6 ACC CHAMPIONSHIPS 5th, 39.5 pts
17-19 at NCAA Championships All Day

MEDIA COVERAGE FOR NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS §

Broadcast: ESPNU/ESPN (ESPN App)

y@UVAWrestIing n Facebook.com/UVAWrestling @ Instagram.com/UVAWrestling
March 17-19, 2022
Virginia at NCAA Championships
Series History: Virginia makes its 42nd NCAA appearance
Last Season: Louie Hayes became 17th UVA All-American
0f Note: UVA has eight qualifiers for second straight year

WRESTLING
CHAMPIONSHIPS,

=N

4-6,1-4 ACC

QUICK SHOTS

+ Virginia enters the tournament with seven wrestlers ranked in the latest InterMat individual rankings

- Jay Aiello leads the way as the highest-ranked Cavalier at No. 15 at 197 pounds and he is one of two
wrestlers in the top 20 for the Cavaliers with Justin McCoy (165) at No. 16

+ Aiello returned to action in a tri-dual at Northwestern in December after missing the early part of the
season following his bronze-medal outing at 97kg at the U23 World Games in Serbia in November

- Justin McCoy (165) stormed through the season with one loss to No. 21 Thomas Bullard of NC State.
His second loss came to No. 14 Jake Wentzel in the ACC Championship final

- Jake Keating (157) saw his first action at the MatMen open when he claimed a third-place finish
before jumping back into the lineup for the Hoos in January

« Brian Courtney has built a 13-6 record this season and his six losses have all come in decisions
against top-21 wrestlers - including two vs. top 10 wrestlers. He defeated No. 10 Jaime Hernandez.

+ Michael Battista (184) built his resume with an 11-match win streak that was snapped vs. UNCand
included three wins over nationally-ranked foes - highlighted by No. 16 Caleb Hopkins of Campbell

+Quinn Miller (285) closed the regular-season strong with four straight wins and a 3-2 mark in ACC duals
that included a win over No. 14 Nathan Traxler of Virginia Tech in the reqular-season finale

THE CAVALIERS IN THE NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS
UVA makes its 35th consecutive appearance in the NCAA Championships in 2019
« The Cavaliers'best finish under head coach Steve Garland is 15thin 2010 and 2017

w STREAMING @ ESrii | Thebestfinishall-tine for UVAcameinits first appearance-a 10th-place finishin 1957~
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS « UVA has had four finalists - Henry Jordan (1957 - HWT), Steve Garland (2000) - 125, George DiCamillo
Thursday, March 17 (2017 - 141) and Jack Mueller (2019 - 125).

First Round 12 p.m. ESPNU - In addition to his finals appearance in 2019, Mueller also advanced to the semifinals in the 2017 NCAA
Second Round 7p.m.  ESPN Championships and took a sixth-place finish after having to medically withdraw

. « All-time, UVA has had 17 wrestlers garner All-America honors. Three of them earned the honor multiple

(F)ﬁ:irltyérlf\innaz:lzh 18 11am  ESPNU times with Chris Henrich, Nick Sulzer and Jack Mueller all being three-time All-Americans.
Semifinals 8pm.  ESPN HOOS HEADING TO DETROIT

+Viirginia has eight wrestlers headed to Detroit for the NCAA Championships one eaming his fourth bid, two
Saturday, March 19 with their third, three earning their second consecutive bid and two making their first entry
Medal Rounds 11am.  ESPN2 « Jay Aiello (197) earned his fourth consecutive bid to become the 13th four-time qualifier in UVA history
Finals 7pm. ESPN « Justin McCoy (165) and Quinn Miller (285) earned third straight bids. It's McCoy’s first at 165.

« Brian Courtney (133), Jake Keating (157), Patrick McCormick (125) all earned a second-straight bid.

« Michael Battista (184) and Dylan Cedeno (141) both earned their first NCAA Championship berths.

VIA'S LINEUP ATNCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS |

Wt. Name Rank* Class  Overall/Duals/ACC Of Note:
125 Patrick McCormick ~ 32/- Sr. 14-11/5-5/2-3 Defeated No. 23 Joey Prata of Oklahoma at Virginia Duals; also took a third-place finish at Lehman Open at F&M
133 Brian Courtney 27/- Gr. 13-6/6-3/2-2 His six losses have come in tight matches to nationally-ranked foes - defeated No. 10 Jaime Hernandez vs. UNC
14 Dylan Cedeno - So. 5-6/3-5/1-3 Defeated No. 6 Kizhan Clarke of UNCand No. 23 Collin Gerardi of Virginia Tech to earn his NCAA bid
157 Jake Keating 21/16 5th 13-4/3-2/3-2 Posted third-place finish at the MatMen Open in and won seven of last eight matches entering NCAA Tournament
165 Justin McCoy 16/18 Sr. 14-1/8-1/3-1 Has seven bonus-point victories and has not dropped a match decided by bonus points this season
184 Michael Battista 25/- Gr. 14-4/6-4/2-3 Moved into rankings riding an 11-match win streak and earned his first NCAA Tournament bid this season
197 Jay Aiello 16/18 Gr. 10-2/5-2/3-2 Named ACC Wrestler of the Week after win over No. 11 Jake Woodley of Oklahoma at Virginia Duals
285 Quinn Miller 28/- Gr. 15-6/6-4/3-2 Has won eight of his last nine matches, including a split of two meetings with Virginia Tech’s Nathan Traxler

*InterMat/Flo
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« UVA has won five ACC Championships — 1974, 1975, 1977, 2010 and 2015.

«Virginia finished second at the 2012 and 2013 ACC Championships.

« The five ACC Championships is third most of current members of the league behind UNCand NC State.
« UVA has finished runner-up 22 times, giving the Hoos 27 finishes in the top two in the league all-time.

CEDENO FINDS A GROOVE AT ACC CHAMPIONSHIPS

- Dylan Cedeno saw limited action in the regular-season, but found a groove in the ACC Championships

« The sophomore battled in a tough 1-0 loss to Collin Gerardi of Virginia Tech before hitting his stride

« In his second matchup, he turned in a dominant performance to knock out sixth-ranked Kizhan Clarke of UNC 5-0

« He then got a rematch with Gerardi in the third-place match, taking that bout 7-5 to earn his NCAA bid

« The performances come on the heels of a solid outing as a freshman when he went 6-1in the COVID limited season

SIX CAVALIERS ASCEND THE PODIUM AT ACC CHAMPIONSHIPS

« Dylan Cedeno wasn't the only Cavalier to lock up his spot in the NCAA Championships by placing on March 6

« In all, six members of the team placed with Justin McCoy leading the way with a runner-up finish at 165 pounds
« The other five wrestlers all took third place in order to secure their spot in Detroit by the end of the night

« Patrick McCormick (125), Cedeno (141), Jake Keating (157), Jay Aiello (197) and Quinn Miller (285) all took third

AIELLO CLAIMS BRONZE AT U23 WORLD GAMES IN SERBIA

UVA BONUS-POINT WIN LEADERS

1.Hadyn Danals -8
2. Jay Aiello-7
Jon Errico-7
Erik Roggie - 7
Jarod Verkleeren - 7
5. Gavin Cagle-6

UVA LEADERS - WIN BY FALL

1.Jay Aiello - 4
Jon Errico-4
Erik Roggie - 4
3.Gavin Cagle-3
Alex Cruz-3
6. Kyren Butler-2
Rocco Contino -2
Hadyn Danals -2
Colden Dorfman -2
Denton Spencer -2
Jarod Verkleeren - 2

« Jay Aiello became the first Virginia wrestler to medal on the international stage when he took bronze at the U23
World Games in Serbia back in November at 97kg

« Aiello won his first two matches to advance to the semifinals before falling to eventual gold-medal winner

« Due to his time with the US team abroad, Aiello missed the early portions of the season as he competed and then

worked to cut weight back to 197 pounds after returning to Virginia

« Aiello missed the duals with American, Maryland and Campbell before returning to the lineup right before the new

year with his appearance at the tri-dual with No. 24 Northwestern and SIUE

UVA LEADERS - WIN BY TECH FALL

1.Hadyn Danals- 5
2.Quinn Miller -4
Jarod Verkleeren -4
4. Justin McCoy - 3
5. Jay Aiello -2
Gabe Christenson - 2

UVA LEADERS - WIN BY MAJOR DECISION

1. Michael Battista - 4
Patrick McCormick - 4
Hudson Stewart -4
4.Gavin Cagle-3
Brian Courtney -3
Colden Dorfman-3
Jon Errico-3

VIRGINIA'S LINEUP BY DUAL

125 133 141 149 157 165 174 184 197 HWT RESULT
at American McCormick | Courtney . Cedeno |Verkleeren J. Errico McCoy | Phillips | Battista Weatherspoon | Miller | W.33-6
atMaryland | McCormick | Courtney | Cedeno Verkleeren  J.Errico McCoy Phillips Battista _|Weatherspoon  _ Miller | W, 249
CAMPBELL McCormick | Courtney Kiyono | Verkleeren J. Errico McCoy Kinsey Battista |Weatherspoon |  Miller L. 15-2
vs. SIUE McCormick | Courtney Cedeno | Verkleeren | Spencer McCoy Phillips | Battista Aiello Miller W, 34-3
at #24 Northwestern | McCormick | Courtney Cedeno | Verkleeren Spencer McCoy Phillips Battista Aiello Miller L.16-18
at #18 Pittsburgh McCormick Lane Buchanan |Verkleeren J. Errico Keating Phillips | Battista Aiello Miller L. 10-25
#24 NORTH CAROLINA | McCormick | Courtney Cedeno | Verkleeren Keating McCoy Phillips Battista Aiello Miller L.16-17
at #4 NC State McCormick | Courtney Cedeno | Verkleeren Keating McCoy Phillips Battista Aiello Miller 1. 2-32
atDuke | McCormick | Courtney Cedeno | Verkleeren Keating McCoy Phillips Battista Aiello Miller W, 30-9
#7VIRGINIATECH | McCormick | Courtney Cedeno | Verkleeren Keating McCoy Phillips Battista Aiello Miller L. 15-20

Bold = Won Match Italics = First Career Start
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EEK

- Jay Aiello was named ACC Wrestler of the Week by the ACC office on January 18 after a 4-0 week at Virginia Duals
« Aiello posted a trio of bonus-point victories, including a pair of first period pins and a tech fall to start the week
+ He closed with a 6-1 decision over All-American and 2021 NCAA semifinalist No. 11 Jake Woodley of Oklahoma

WEEK

« Brian Courtney was named ACC Wrestler of the Week by the league office on February 1 after the dual with UNC

- Courtney went 2-0 with a pair of sudden-victory decisions on the day - including his dual bout and an extra match
« He defeated No. 10 Jaime Hernandez in the dual before taking down Joe Heilmann in his extra match after the dual

ALL-AMERICA COACHING STAFF FOR THE HOOS

+ Viirginia's coaching staff consists of four All-Americans, including a pair of NCAA finalists and an NCAA Champion.

« Head coach Steve Garland was the national runner-up at 125 pounds in 2000.

« Associate head coach coach Travis Paulson was a three-time All-American at lowa State.

« Assistant coach Trent Paulson was a three-time All-American at lowa State and 2007 NCAA Champion.
Trent was also a World Team member in 2009.

«Volunteer assistant coach Jack Mueller is a Virginia alum who was an NCAA finalist in 2019 at 125 pounds and was
a three-time All-American

HOOS SIGN HERALDED CLASSFOR2022
- The Cavaliers signed a 10-man recruiting class for the 2022 season it was announced back in November

« Six of the members of the class were ranked in the top 100 nationally on FloWrestling’s Big Board

- Set to join the Cavaliers by rank are Kyle Montaperto (No. 47), Jack Giofre (No. 57), Michael Giofre (No. 64), Garrett
Grice (No. 81), Robert Avila (No. 92) and Griffin Gammel (No. 98)

« The incoming crew - which added two more in recent weeks with RJ May and Cooper Rudolph - have claimed nine
state individual championships this season which is the most of any recruiting class in the nation

RGINIA HEAD COA VE GARLAND AT A GLA

« Head coach Steve Garland is in his 16th year at the helm of his alma mater.

« He is the winningest coach all-time in the Virginia wrestling program, passing George
Edwards with a win over Southern Virginia (11/2/20)

+ His UVA wrestlers have won 14 All-America honors and 18 individual ACC titles.

- Garland guided UVA to six straight top-30 finishes at the NCAA Championships (2000-15)
marking the first time UVA recorded six straight NCAA top-30 finishes in program history.

« The 2010 ACC Coach of the Year, Garland led Virginia to an ACC championship and a
15th-place finish at NCAAs in 2010 (UVa’s best NCAA finish since 1957) and matched
that 15th-place finish in 2017.

« Heiis an alum of the program and was the NCAA runner-up at 125 pounds in 2000 and the
1997 ACC champ at 126 pounds.

GARLAND YEAR-BY-YEAR
Year Dual Record ACCDuals  ACCFinish/Pts NCAA Finish/Pts All-Americans
2006-07  7-10 2-3 4th/45.5 47th/4 0
2007-08  18-5 3-2 2nd/84.5 40th/7 0
2008-09  11-11 2-3 2nd/68 34th/18 1
2009-10  16-6 3-2 15t/85.5 15th/34 1
2010-11  19-7 3-2 3rd/69 T23rd/24 2
201112 111 4-1 2nd/73.5 T28th/17.5 0
2012-13  16-4 4-1 2nd/90.5 215t/23.5 2
2013-14  18-3 5-1 3rd/61.5 T23rd/18.5 1
2014-15  10-7 2-3 15t/85.5 19th/26.5 1
2015-16  6-7 1-4 4th/44.0 T48th/3.5 0
2016-17  10-6 2-3 4th/52.5 15th/29.5 2
2017-18  4-10 0-5 5th/34.0 T31st/10.5 0
2018-19  12-10 1-4 6th/27.5 23rd/20.5 1
2019-20 8-6 1-4 4th/60.5 N/A 2
2020-21  3-3 2-3 4th/55.0 T31st/11.5 1
2021-22 46 1-4 5th/39.5

—Totals—173-102 36-45 = = 14

HOOS IN THE NCAA RANKINGS

(PR RPI

Patrick McCormick 33 -
Brian Courtney 22 19
Jarod Verkleeren -- 28
Jake Keating 19 5

Justin McCoy 18 23
Justin Phillips -- -
Michael Battista 24 20
Jay Aiello 17 17
Quinn Miller 27 20

THE UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA

VIRGINIA QUICK FACTS

Name The University of Virginia
Founded............ommmerrrrverrrnneens by Thomas Jefferson in 1819
NICkNAMES «..oovvevveeeeeeeieienens Cavaliers, Wahoos, ‘Hoos
Location Charlottesville, Va.
Enrollment 24,639
President Jim Ryan
Athletics Director Carla Williams
Conference Atlantic Coast
Colors Orange and Blue
COACHING STAFF
Head CoachSteve Garland
Alma Mater Virginia, 2000
Years at School 16th
Dual Record at UVa/Career .......cccoeunnnrrenreene 169-96, 35-41 ACC
E-mail sjgdk@virginia.edu
Assistant Coach Travis Paulson
Years at School Fifth
E-mail tp6ek@virginia.edu
Assistant Coach Trent Paulson
Years at School Fifth
E-mail tp9gt@virginia.edu
Volunteer Assistant COach..........cccooeeeereervvvvvverernnnnne Jack Mueller
Years at School First
TEAM INFORMATION
2020-21 Dual-Meet Record 33
ACC Dual Record 23
IACC Championships FINish .....ccccccvvvvvvveeeessssssiienns 4th/55.5 pts
2021 NCAA Championship Finish ..........ccccceeeee... T31st/11.5 pts
IAll-Americans Returning/Lost 0/1

2021 NCAA Qualifiers Returning/Lost
Total NCAA Qualifiers Returning/Lost
Starters Returning/Lost

ATHLETICS MEDIA RELATIONS

Assistant AD for Media Relations............ccc.......... Jim Daves
Asst. Director/Wrestling Contact..........cceeesseee Bill Bunting

Office (434) 982-5535
Cell (434) 962-7644
Email bunting@virginia.edu
UVa Media Relations ............evveveveveveerenncs (434) 982-5500

Official UVa Athletics Website VirginiaSports.com
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« The battle with No. 7 Virginia Tech was a close one decided by five points or fewer for the third straight year
- Virginia won four of the six weight classes, but got a pin by Jay Aiello as one of the big wins on the night
« Quinn Miller also came up big, downing No. 14 Nathan Traxler to hand him his first ACC loss and only second overall

C STATE

« Jake Keating picked up a big individual win as the bright spot in the Cavaliers’ dual at No. 4 NC State

« Keating downed No. 10 Ed Scott to give the Hoos the only individual win of the dual

« It was the second straight year Keating defeated a top-10 wrestler in the dual with the Pack after he defeated then
No. 10 Thomas Bullard at 157 last season

DUAL WITH UNC COMES DOWN TO CRITERIA

+ Virginia’s second ACC outing was a tight dual against No. 24 North Carolina that awarded to UNC 17-16 on criteria

- The teams each one five weight classes with each side recording a major decision to tie at 16-16 for the night

« UNCscored 53 total points to 45 for the Cavaliers in the dual giving the Tar Heels the dual victory

« UVA got wins from Brian Courtney (133), Justin McCoy (165), Jay Aiello (197), Quinn Miller (285) and Patrick Mc
Cormick (125) in the dual - including the major decision from Aiello to keep the Cavaliers in the match

« Viirginia won the final three weight classes (197, 285 and 125) to tie the match and send it to criteria

INTHE OPENER VS. NO. 18 PITTSBURGH

« Virginia went on the road to kick off the ACC slate, traveling to face No. 18 Pittsburgh in the conference opener
«The Hoos held the lead after five weight classes and the dual was tied 10-10 following the sixth weight class.

« Pitt won five straight down the stretch to close out the dual and take the victory

« UVA got wins from Jarod Verkleeren (149), Justin Phillips (174) and Michael Battista (184) in the dual

- The Hoos were without starters Brian Courtney (133), Dylan Cedeno (141) and Justin McCoy (165) for the meet

THE HOOS AT TRI-DUAL WITH SIUE AND NO. 24 NORTHWESTERN.
«When the Midlands were canceled, UVA agreed to replace it with a tri-dual against SIUE and No. 24 Northwestern

« Virginia was dominant in the day’s first dual, defeating SIUE by a score of 34-3

« The Hoos then battled down to the wire with the hosting Wildcats in a dual won 18-16 by Northwestern

- The Wildcats used a late takedown at 133 pounds from No. 9 Chris Cannon over No. 13 Brian Courtney for victory

« A pin by No. 4 Yahya Thomas at 149 pounds helped provide the boost the Wildcats needed to get over the hump

THE HOOS BATTLE CAMPBELL IN TIGHT DUALTO OPEN HOMESCHEDULE
- Virginia opened its home schedule against Campbell at the Aquatic and Fitness Center on November 20

« The Hoos and Camels battled to a tie through the first eight weight classes before Campbell pulled away for victory
- The win was the first ever by Campbell in the series with the Cavaliers

VIRGINIA DOMINATES IN BACK-TO-BACK DUALS TO OPEN 2021-22 CAMPAIGN

« Virginia opened the season in back-to-back road duals, competing at American and Maryland to start the season
« UVA won eight weight classes in the dual against American to take the 33-6 victory

- Virginia then won its dual in the second weekend 24-9 over Maryland, winning seven weight classes vs. the Terps

CAVALIERS HAVE SUCCESS IN OPEN TOURNAMENTS

- Virginia wrestlers have had success in open tournaments this season with multiple placewinners all year

«The Hoos had 10 placewinners at the Southeast Open - including 133 pound champion Erik Roggie in the
freshman/sophomore bracket

« UVA had 10 placewinners again at the Mat Town Open - including champions Jon Errico (157), Justin McCoy (165),
Justin Phillips (174) and Michael Battista (184)

« Four Hoos placed at the Lehman Open hosted by Franklin and Marshall to kick off 2022 the first weekend in January

« Eight wrestlers placed at the Appalachian Open last weekend, including 197-pound champion Colden Dorfman
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125 - PATRICK MCCORMICK

Sr. « Poquoson, Virginia/Poquoson

2022 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Third Place - 125 Pounds
2021 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Third Place - 125 Pounds

Rankings: 32 InterMat

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

« Defeated No. 23 Joey Prata of Oklahoma at the Virginia Duals

« Faced three ranked opponents on that weekend

- Went 3-1 at the ACC Championships to take a third-place finish
and earn the automatic bid to the NCAA Championships

OFF THE MAT
- Majoring in Kinesiology
+2021 NWCA Scholar All-America

2021-22 CAVALIER WRESTLING

« 3x ACC Academic Honor Roll

MCCORMICK BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2018-19* 133 15-12 0-0 2/3 /1 3/1
2019-20 125 12-5 5-2 0/0 1/0 1/2
2020-21 125 9-7 2-2 0/0 0/1 2/2
2021-22 125 14-1 5-5 0/1 Al 4/3
Totals 125/133 35-23 12-9 0/1 2/2 117

* Denotes redshirt season does not count in career stats

PATRICK MCCORMICK - Senior - 125 « Record: 14-11 « Duals: 5-5 - ACC Duals: 2-3

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
11/6 — at American

125 Andy Fallon (AU) L 6-4 (sv-1) 0-1/0-1
11/12 - at Maryland

125 Zach Spence (UMd) W Dec., 6-3 1-1/1-1
11/20 — CAMPBELL

125 Korbin Meink (CU) L Dec., 4-2 1-2/1-2

11/28 - at Mat Town Open

125 Aiden Lewis (Bucknell) L Dec., 5-4 1-3/1-2
125 Nick Curley (Binghamton) w MD, 16-3 2-3/1-2
125 Jace Schafer (West Virginia) L Fall, 3:58 2-4/1-2
12/29 - at Northwestern/vs. SIUE

125 Austin Macias (SIUE) W MD, 10-0 3-4/2-2
125 Matt Vinci (NW) W Dec., 4-0 4-4/3-2
1/7 - at Lehman Open - Third Place Finish

125 Dom Flatt (Millersville) w MD, 10-2 5-4/3-2
125 Matthew Schreiber (Binghamton) W MD, 14-3 6-4/3-2
125 Hunter Adrian (Brown) w Dec., 3-1 7-4/3-2
125 Jacob Allen (Navy) L Dec,, 5-3 7-5/3-2
125 Jared Van Fleet (Air Force) w by disqualification 8-5/3-2
1/14-15 at Virginia Duals (Individual Matches)

125 No. 22 Fabian Gutierrez (Chattanooga) L TF, 16-1(7:00) 8-6/3-2
125 No. 27 Anthony Noto (Lock Haven) L MD, 18-5 8-7/3-2
125 No. 23 Joey Prata (Oklahoma) w Dec., 2-1 9-7/3-2
1/21 at No. 18 Pittsburgh

125 No. 21 Gage Curry (Pitt) L Dec,, 3-2 9-8/3-3
1/28 No. 24 NORTH CAROLINA

125 Spence Moore (UNC) w Dec., 6-4 (sv-1) 10-8/4-3
2/4 at No. 4 NCState

125 No. 14 Jakob Camacho (NCSU) L MD, 12-3 10-9/4-4
2/12 at Duke

125 Ty Naquin (Duke) w TF, 18-3 (7:00) 11-9/5-4
2/18 No. 7 VIRGINIA TECH

125 No. 20 Sam Latona (VT) L Dec., 9-4 11-10/5-5
3/6 ACCCHAMPIONSHIPS - Third Place Finish

125 Spencer Moore (UNC) W Dec., 4-3 12-10/5-5
125 No. 18 Sam Latona (VT) L MD, 16-5 12-11/5-5
125 Logan Agin (Duke) W Dec., 7-4 13-11/5-5
125 Spencer Moore (UNC) W Dec,, 2-1 14-11/5-5
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131 - BRIAN COURTNEY

@r. - Athens, Pennsylvania/Athens Area Hig

2022 NCAA Qualifier - 133 pounds
2021 NCAA Qualifier - 141 Pounds

BRIAN COURTNEY - Grad Student - 133  Record: 13-6 - Duals: 6-3 - ACC Duals: 2-2

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
11/6 - at American

133 Jack Maida (AU) W Dec., 7-3 1-0/1-0
11/12 - at Maryland

133 King Sandoval (UMd) W Dec., 4-2 2-0/2-0
11/20 - CAMPBELL

133 Domenic Zaccone (CU) w MD, 14-3 3-0/3-0
12/29 - at Northwestern/vs. SIUE

133 No Opponent (SIUE) W by forfeit 4-0/4-0
133 No. 9 Chris Cannon (NW) L Dec., 8-7 4-1/4-1
1/14-15 at Virginia Duals (Individual Matches)

Rankings: 27 InterMat, HM FloWrestling

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

- Opened the seasons with four straight wins

- Dropped his first match to No. 9 Chris Cannon of Northwestern
on a late takedown in road dual

« Picked up the win over No. 10 Jaime Hernanez in dual with
North Carolina - a dual decided by criteria

- Also defeated NCAA qualifier Joe Heilmann in an extra countable match after the UNC dual

« Named ACC Wrestler of the Week following the wins over Hernandez and Heilmann

- Defated Drake Doolittle of Duke at the ACC Championships to lock p his automatic bid tothe | 13> No-21 Bfayden Palmer (Chattanooga) L Dec, 4-0 4-2/4-1
NCAA Championships 133 Gabe Strickland (Lock Haven) W Dec., 5-0 5-2/4-1
133 Gabe Vidlak (Oklahoma) W MD, 13-5 6-2/4-1
OFF THE MAT 133 Caleb Tanner (Oklahoma) W Dec., 9-7 7-2/4-1
« Pursuing a degree in Elementary Education 1/28 No. 24 NORTH CAROLINA
« 2021 ACC Wrestling All-Academic Team 133 No. 10 Jaime Hernandez (UNC) w Dec., 5-3 (sv-1) 8-2/5-1
« 3x ACC Academic Honor Roll 133 Joe Heilmann (UNC) - Extra Match W Dec., 6-4 (sv-1) 9-2/5-1
2/4 atNo. 4 NC State
COURTNEY BY THE NUMBERS 133 No. 15 Kai Orine (NCSU) L Dec., 10-5 9-3/5-2
Year WeightClass  Overall W-L DualW-L  Falls  TF MD 1133 Jarrett Trombley (NCSU) - Extra Match W Dec,, 4-3 10-3/5-2
2017-18* 141 21-9 0-0 9/0 2/0 2/2 2/12 at Duke
2018-19 133 83 6-1 1/0 0/0 1/0 133 Drake Doolittle (Duke) W Dec,, 8-2 11-3/6-2
2019-20 41 22-15 8-6 6/0 1/0 1/4
2020-21 4 10-6 3-2 3/0 2/0 11 2/18 No.7 VIRFINIA TECH
202122 33 3% 63 0/0 70 30 133 No. 5 Korbin Myers (VT) L Dec,, 8-3 11-4/6-3
Totals 133/141 53-30 23-12 10/0 32 6/5 133 Brandon Wittenburg (VT) - Extra Match W MD, 14-1 12-4/6-3
*Redshirt season does not count in career stats 3/6 ACCCHAMPIONSHIPS
133 No. 21 Kai Orine (NCSU) L Dec., 5-2 12-5/6-3
133 No. 20 Joe Heilmann (UNC) L Dec., 5-4 12-6/6-3
COURTNEY ALL-TIME AT NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 133 Drake Doolittle (Duke) W TE15-0(553) 13-6/6-3
2021 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS SEASON RECORD
141 No. 13 seed DJ Lloren (Fresno State) w Dec., 9-5 10-4
141 No. 4 seed Tariq Wilson (NC State) L Dec, 7-3 10-5
141 No. 30 seed Dylan D’Emilion (Ohio State) L Dec., 10-9 (TB-1) 10-6
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141 - DYLAN CEDENO

So. « Fair Lawn, New Jersey/Bergen Catholic
Pronunciation: suh-DAY-no >
2022 NCAA Qualifier - 141 Pounds

Rankings: Not ranked

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

« Saw limited action on the season

- Did not surrender a bonus-point victory on the year and has
not for his career

- Opened the year with a first-period pin in dual at American

- Missed almost six weeks after second dual due to illness

- Faced Virginia Tech's Collin Gerardi three times in his final four
matches of the season

- Avenged a regular-season loss to No. 6 Klzhan Clarke (UNC) in the consolation semifinals at the
ACC Championship with a dominant 5-0 decision

- Defeated Collin Gerardi for the first time in the third-place match at the ACC Championships to
claim a spot on the podium and an automatic NCAA Championship berth

OFF THE MAT
« Major is undeclared

CEDENO BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2020-21 14 6-1 0-0 2/0 0/0 1/0
2021-22 4 5-6 35 1/0 0/0 1/0
Totals 141 117 3-5 3/0 0/0 2/0

*Redshirt season does not count in career stats

DYLAN CEDENO - Sophomore « 141 - Record: 5-6 - Duals: 3-5 « ACC Duals: 1-3

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
11/6 — at American

141 Ethan Szerencsits (AU) w Fall, 1:24 1-0/1-0
11/12 - at Maryland

141 Danny Bertoni (UMd) W Dec., 4-2 (sv-1) 2-0/2-0
12/29 - at Northwestern/vs. SIUE

141 Saul Ervin (SIUE) L Dec., 5-1 2-1/2-1
141 Frankie Tal Shahar (NW) L Dec., 7-2 2-2/2-2
1/28 No. 24 NORTH CAROLINA

141 No. 7 Kizhan Clark (UNC) L Dec., 6-2 2-3/2-3
2/4 at No. 4 NC State

141 No. 24 Ryan Jack (NCSU) L Dec., 4-3 2-4/2-4
2/12 at Duke

141 Patrick Rowland (Duke) W MD, 11-1 3-4/3-4
2/18 No. 7 VIRGINIA TECH

141 No. 22 Collin Gerardi (VT) L Dec., 6-2 3-5/3-5
3/6 ACCCHAMPIONSHIPS - Third Place Finish

141 No. 23 Collin Gerardi (VT) L Dec, 1-0 3-6/3-5
141 No. 6 Kizhan Clarke (UNC) W Dec., 5-0 4-6/3-5
141 No. 23 Collin Gerardi (VT) w Dec., 7-5 5-6/3-5
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157 - JAKE KEATING
5th - Naperville, lllinois/Naperville Central

2022 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Third Place - 157 pounds
2021 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Runner-Up - 165 Pounds

Rankings: 21 InterMat/16 FloWrestling

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

« Third-place finish at the MatMen Open for his first action,
posting a 5-1 record at the event

« Posted a 5-4 record against ranked foes on the year

- Rallied to upset No. 10 Ed Scott in the dual at NC State

« Claimed third place at the ACC Championships for his second-
straight podium finish at the event to earn ihs NCAA bid

OFF THE MAT

- Majoring in Economics and Cogpnitive Science with a minor in
Entrepreneurship

+ 2021 ACCWrestling All-Academic Team

KEATING BY THE NUMBERS
Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2017-18 149/157 25-15 0-4 10/4 4N 5/2
2018-19 157 17-13 13-9 3/3 6/2 112
2019-20* 165 53 0-0 /1 1/0 /1
2020-21 165 10-5 4-2 1/0 3/0 1/2
2021-22 157 15-5 3-2 0/1 1/0 0/1
Totals 149/157/165 67-38 20-15 14/5 143 77
* Redshirt season does not count in career stats

KEATING ALL-TIME AT NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS
2021 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS SEASON RECORD
165 No. 21 seed Peyton Hall (West Va.) L MD, 14-4 10-4
165 No. 28 seed Rodrick Mosley (Gard.-Webb) L Dec., 9-7 10-5

JAKE KEATING - Fifth-Year « 157 - Record: 15-5 « Duals: 3-2 - ACC Duals: 3-2

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
11/29 - at MatMen Open

157 No. 33 Alex Carida (Bloomsburg) W Dec., 5-3 1-0/0-0
157 No. 10 Kendall Coleman (Purdue) w by medical forfeit 2-0/0-0
157 Garrett Model (Wisconsin) W Dec, 12-8 3-0/0-0
157 Cooper Noehre (Purdue) W Dec., 11-4 4-0/0-0
157 No. 33 Alex Carida (Bloomsburg) L Dec., 7-2 4-1/0-0
157 Matt Dallara (Campbell) W Dec., 10-8 5-1/0-0
1/14-15 at Virginia Duals (Individual Matches)

157 Weston Wichman (Chattanooga) W Dec., 12-10 6-1/0-0
157 Ben Barton (Lock Haven) W Dec., 10-6 7-1/0-0
157 Robert Pryhocki (Kent State) w TF, 20-5 (2:49) 8-1/0-0
157 No. 16 Justin Thomas (Oklahoma) L Dec, 11-5 8-2/0-0
1/21 at No. 18 Pittsburgh

165 No. 13 Jake Wentzel (Pitt) L MD, 10-0 8-3/0-1
1/28 No. 24 NORTH CAROLINA

157 No. 6 Austin 0'Connor (UNC) L Dec., 6-4 8-4/0-2
2/4 at No. 4 NC State

157 No. 10 Ed Scott (NCSU) W Dec., 11-10 9-4/1-2
157 AJ Kovacs (NCSU) - Extra Match w Dec,, 3-2 10-4/1-2
2/12 at Duke

157 Wade Unger (Duke) W Dec., 4-1 11-4/2-2
2/18 No. 7 VIRGINIA TECH

157 No. 28 Connor Brady (VT) W Dec, 5-3 12-4/3-2
157 Jake Hart (VT) - Extra Match w Dec., 5-4 13-4/3-2
3/6 ACCCHAMPIONSHIPS - Third Place Finish

157 No. 7 Ed Scott (NCSU) L Fall, 2:03 13-5/3-2
157 Elijah Cleary (Pitt) W Dec., 6-0 14-5/3-2
157 No. 30 Connor Brady (VT) w Dec., 6-1 15-5/3-2
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165 - JUSTIN MCCOY
Sr. « New Paris, Pennsylvania/Chestnut Ridge High School

2022 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Runner-Up - 165 Pounds
2021 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Runner-Up - 157 Pounds
2020 NCAA Qualifier - 157 Pounds

Rankings: 16 InterMat, 18 FloWrestling

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

«Won 11 straight matches to start the year before a 4-1 loss to
No. 21 Thomas Bullard in the dual at NC State

- Avenged that loss by posting a 1-0 decision over Bullard in the
semifinals at the ACC Championships

- Finished runner-up at the ACC Championships for the second straight year with a loss to No. 14
Jake Wentzel - only his second loss of the season

«Went 3-2 against nationally-ranked wrestlers on the year

OFF THE MAT

« Major is Kinesiology

« 2x NWCA Scholar All-America

« 3x ACC Academic Honor Roll member

« Named to 2021 ACC Wrestling All-Academic Team

MCCOY BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2018-19* 157 25-3 0-0 3/0 5/0 3/0
2019-20 157 18-13 9-5 3/0 5/0 23
2020-21 157 9-4 5-1 2/0 1/0 2/1
2021-22 165 16-2 8-1 1/0 3/0 3/0
Totals 157 43-19 22-7 6/0 9/0 7/4

*Redshirt season does not count in career stats

MCCOY ALL-TIME AT NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

2020 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS SEASON RECORD
Not Wrestled Due To COVID-19 18-13
2021 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS SEASON RECORD
157 No. 17 seed Requir v.d. Merwe (Stanford) L Dec, 3-2 9-3
157 No. 33 seed Wyatt Sheets (Oklahoma St.) L Dec, 6-2 9-4

JUSTIN MCCOY - Senior - 165  Record: 14-1 - Duals: 8-1 - ACC Duals: 3-1

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
11/6 — at American

165 Tim Fitzpatrick (AU) W MD, 12-4 1-0/1-0
11/12 - at Maryland

165 No. 31 John Martin Best (UMd) W Dec., 8-4 2-0/2-0
11/20 - CAMPBELL

165 Riley Augustine (CU) W TF17-2 3-0/3-0
11/28 - at Mat Town Open - 1st Place Finish

165 Jack Janda (Drexel) w TF, 19-4 (6:16) 4-0/3-0
165 Brody Oleksak (Spartan Combat RTC) W MD, 16-4 5-0/3-0
165 Tyler Megonigal (Lock Haven) W Dec., 7-1 6-0/3-0
165 Ryan Weyandt (Unrostered) w Fall, 2:48 7-0/3-0
12/29 - at Northwestern/vs. SIUE

165 No Opponent (SIUE) W by forfeit 8-0/4-0
165 No. 33 David Ferrante (NW) W Dec., 10-5 9-0/5-0
1/14-15 at Virginia Duals (Individual Matches)

165 Drew Nicholson (Chattanooga) W Dec., 10-5 10-0/5-0
1/28 No. 24 NORTH CAROLINA

165 Sonny Santiago (UNC) W Dec., 6-2 11-0/6-0
2/4 atNo. 4 NC State

165 No. 21 Thomas Bullard (NCSU) L Dec., 4-1 11-1/6-1
2/12 at Duke

165 Gabe Dinette (Duke) w Dec., 8-3 12-1/7-1
2/18 No. 7 VIRGINIA TECH

165 Clayton Ulrey (VT) W Dec., 6-2 13-1/8-1
2/19 VIRGINIA ROUND ROBIN

165 Logan Spell (Presbyterian) W TF 18-3 14-1/8-1
3/6 ACCCHAMPIONSHIPS - Second Place Finish

165 Gabe Dinette (Duke) w MD, 10-2 15-1/8-1
165 No. 20 Thomas Bullard (NCSU) w Dec., 1-0 16-1/8-1
165 No. 14 Jake Wentzel (Pitt) L Dec., 7-0 16-2/8-1
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184 - MICHAEL BATTISTA
@Gr. - Ashburn, Virginia/Broad Run Hig

Pronunciation: buh-TEE-stuh
2021 NCAA Qualifier
Rankings: 25 InterMat/HM FloWrestling

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

« 11-match win streak that started with a 6-5 decision against
No. 16 Caleb Hopkins of Campbell

+ Also defeated No. 21 Darrien Roberts of Oklahoma and No. 31
Gregg Harvey (Pitt) in that 11-match streak and No. 31

« Four of his five ACC dual matches came against ranked foes

- Two straight years Battista and Harvey have split matches with Battista claiming the regular-
season meeting in both seasons

- Earned his first NCAA Championships berth with a win over Vincent Baker of Duke to claim the
fifth automatic qualifer spot at the ACC Championships

OFF THE MAT

« Pursuing a masters of education in Kinesiology - plans to attend medical school
+ 2021 NWCA Scholar All-America

+2010 ACC Wrestling All-Academic Team

+ 3x ACC Academic Honor Roll

BATTISTA BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2017-18 174/184 6-14 0-5 0/2 03 0/5
2018-19* 174/184 32 0-0 0/0 0/0 2/0
2019-20 184 18-20 4-7 01 12 13
2020-21 184 6-4 3-2 0/0 0/0 3/0
TOTALS 174/184 45-44 13-18 2/5 15/M

* Redshirt season does not count in career stats

MICHAEL BATTISTA - Grad Student - 184 - Record: 15-6 - Duals: 6-4 - ACC Duals: 2-3

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
11/6 — at American

184 Connor Bourne (AU) W Dec., 6-1 1-0/1-0
11/12 - at Maryland

184 Kyle Cochran (UMd) L Dec., 7-4 1-1/1-1
11/20 — CAMPBELL

184 No. 16 Caleb Hopkins (CU) W Dec., 6-5 2-17211
11/28 - at Mat Town Open - 1st Place Finish

184 Jack Wilt (Lehigh) W Dec., 6-1 3-1721
184 Andrew Berreyesa (Cornell) w Dec., 5-3 4-1/2-1
184 James Lledo (Pittsburgh) w MD, 14-5 5-1/2-1
12/29 - at Northwestern/vs. SIUE

184 Sergio Villalobos (SIUE) W Dec., 6-1 6-1/3-1
184 Jon Halvorsen (NW) w MD, 12-4 7-1/4-1
1/14-15 at Virginia Duals (Individual Matches)

184 Matthew Waddell (Chattanooga) W Dec., 3-1 (sv-1) 8-1/4-1
184 Colin Fegley (Lock Haven) W MD, 19-6 9-1/4-1
184  Mike Caniglia (Kent State) w TF, 20-5 (6:35) 10-1/4-1
184 No. 21 Darrien Roberts (Oklahoma) w Dec., 3-1 11-1/4-1
1/21 at No. 18 Pittsburgh

184 No. 31 Gregg Harvey (Pitt) W Dec., 9-5 12-1/5-1
1/28 No. 24 NORTH CAROLINA

184 No. 21 Gavin Kane (UNC) L MD, 16-3 12-2/5-2
2/4 at No. 4 NCState

184 No. 3 Trent Hidlay (NCSU) L MD, 16-5 12-3/5-3
2/12 at Duke

184 Vincent Baker (Duke) w MD, 21-7 13-3/6-3
184 Luke Chakonis (Duke) - Extra Match W MD, 14-3 14-3/6-3
2/18 No. 7 VIRGINIA TECH

184 No. 14 Hunter Bolen (VT) L MD, 14-3 14-4/6-4
3/6 ACCCHAMPIONSHIPS

184 Gregg Harvey (Pitt) L Dec,, 7-2 14-5/6-4
184 No. 14 Hunter Bolen (VT) L Dec., 4-2 14-6/6-4
184 Vincent Baker (Duke) W Dec., 11-6 15-6/6-4
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197 < JAY AIELLO

Gr. - Chantilly, Va./Westfield Hig
Pronunciation: EYE-ello

2022 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Third Place - 197 pounds
2021 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Runner-Up - 197 pounds
2020 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Champion - 197 pounds
2020 Midlans Championship Runner-Up - 197 pounds
2020 First Team All-America

2019 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Runner-Up - 197 Pounds

Rankings: 15 InterMat/19 FloWrestling

CAREER HIGHLIGHTS

« His 47 dual wins is eighth in program history

+ 3x All-ACC

« 4x NCAA qualifier - the 13th all-time at Virginia

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

+ Opened the season with a seven-match win streak capped by a win over No. 11 Jake Woodley of
Oklahoma at the Virginia Duals

« Named ACC Wrestler of the Week following the wins at Virginia Duals

- Two of his three losses have come to Nino Bonaccorsi (Pitt) - all three came to top-20 wrestlers

- Went 3-1 at the ACC Championships to lock up his fourth-consecutive NCAA bid

« Has six wins against nationally-ranked opponents and a 6-3 record in his nine ranked matches

+ Claimed the bronze medal at the U23 World Games in freestyle in November, missing the early
part of the season for the Cavaliers

OFF THE MAT

« Undergraduate degree in Economics - Minor in Entreprenuership
« Pursuing a master’s in Commerce

+ 2x NWCA Scholar All-American

+ 2x ACC Wrestling All-Academic Team

« 2x ACC Academic Honor Roll

AIELLO BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2016-17* 197 19-11 0-0 8/1 1/0 3/2
2017-18 197 13-15 7-7 11 Al 2/1
2018-19 197 24-8 16-4 21 2/0 4/0
2019-20 197 27-4 14-0 3/0 4/0 3/0
2020-21 197 10-4 5-1 3N1 0/0 2/0
2021-22 197 13-3 5-2 4/0 3/0 2/0
Totals 197 87-34 47-14 133 101 131

AIELLO ALL-TIME AT NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

2019 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS SEASON RECORD
197 No. 26 seed Anthony McLaughlin (AF) W Dec., 7-2 24-6
197 No. 10 seed Tom Sleigh (Va. Tech) L Dec., 9-8 24-7
197 No. 9 seed Benjamin Honis (Cornell) L Dec., 9-7 (sv-1) 24-8
2020 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS SEASON RECORD
Not Wrestled Due To COVID-19 27-4
2021 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS SEASON RECORD
197 No. 22 seed Chris Kober (Campbell) W MD, 10-2 10-2
197 No. 6 seed Nino Bonaccorsi (Pitt) L MD, 13-3 10-3
197 No. 21 seed Marcus Coleman (lowa St.) L Fall, 5:38 10-4

JAY AIELLO - Grad Student - 197 - Record: 13-3 « Duals: 5-2 « ACC Duals: 3-2

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
12/29 - at Northwestern/vs. SIUE

197 Ryan Yarnell (SIUE) W Dec., 11-5 1-0/1-0
197 No. 30 Adnrew Davison (NW) W Dec,, 5-3 2-0/2-0
197 Brandon Devine (NW) - Extra Match W Fall, 3:22 3-0/2-0
1/14-15 at Virginia Duals (Individual Matches)

197 Tanner Clark (Kent State) W TF 16-1() 4-0/2-0
197 Parker McClellan (Lock Haven) w Fall, 2:22 5-0/2-0
197 Nick Casperson (S. Dakota State) W Fall, 2:48 6-0/2-0
197 No. 11 Jake Woodley (Oklahoma) W Dec., 6-1 7-0/2-0
1/21 at No. 18 Pittsburgh

197 No. 5 Nino Bonaccorsi (Pitt) L Dec., 9-4 7-1/2-1
1/28 No. 24 NORTH CAROLINA

197 No. 28 Max Shaw (UNC) W MD, 13-3 8-1/3-1
2/4 at No. 4 NC State

197 No. 20 Isaac Trumble (NCSU) L Dec., 7-5 (sv-1) 8-2/3-2
2/12 at Duke

197 Kaden Russell (Duke) W TF, 17-2 (6:20) 9-2/4-2
2/18 No. 7 VIRGINIA TECH

197 No. 30 Dakota Howard (VT) w Fall, 6:23 10-2/5-2
3/6 ACCCHAMPIONSHIPS - Third Place Finish

197 Kaden Russell (Duke) W TF, 16-0 (6:51) 11-2/5-2
197 No. 9 Nino Bonaccorsi (Pitt) L Dec,, 5-2 11-3/5-2
197 No. 31 Dakota Howard (VT) w Dec., 8-2 12-3/5-2
197 No. 27 Max Shaw (UNC) W MD, 8-0 13-3/5-2
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HWT « QUINN MILLER
Gr. - Lilburn, Georgia/Archer High School

Rankings: 28 InterMat/HM FloWrestling

2022 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Third Place - Heavyweight
2021 NCAA Qualifier/ACC Third Place - Heavyweight
2020 NCAA Qualifier - Heavyweight

SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

«Wrestled eight matches against nationally-ranked opponents

- Went 3-5 in those matchups

« Handed No. 14 Nathan Traxler (VT) his first ACCloss of the
season and second of the year in regular-season finale dual

« Went 3-1 at the ACC Championships with his only loss coming in a 4-3 bout with Traxler

- Took third place at the ACC Championships for the second consecutive season to earn his third
consecutive NCAA Championships bid

OFF THE MAT
« Undergraduate degree in Sociology
« Pursuing a masters in higher education

MILLER BY THE NUMBERS

Year Weight Class  Overall W-L Dual W-L Falls TF MD
2017-18* 285 13-9 0-0 32 20 21
2018-19 285 5-4 43 1/2 0/0 1/0
2019-20 285 19-7 7-3 10/1 2/0 11
2020-21 285 9-4 41 2/0 1/0 1/0
2021-22 285 18-7 6-4 11 4/0 2/0
Totals 285 51-22 21-11 14/4 70 51

* Redshirt season does not count in career stats

MILLER ALL-TIME AT NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS
2020 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS SEASON RECORD
Not Wrestled Due To COVID-19 27-4
2021 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS SEASON RECORD
285 No. 13 seed Brian Andrews (Wyoming) L Dec., 6-4 953
285 No. 29 seed Austin Harris (Oklahoma St.) L Dec., 8-2 9-4

QUINN MILLER - Grad Student - HWT - Record: 18-7 « Duals: 6-4 - ACC Duals: 3-2

Wt. Opponent (School) Result Score/Time Overall/Dual
1/2 — at App State Individual Quad

285 Isaac Righter (AU) w Fall, 2:12 1-0/1-0
11/12 - at Maryland

285 No. 32 Zach Schrader (UMd) W Dec., 8-2 2-0/2-0
11/20 - CAMPBELL

285 No. 29 Taye Ghadiali (CU) L Dec., 3-2 2-1/2-1
11/28 - at Mat Town Open

285 Max Harar (Bucknell) W TF, 15-0 (3:10) 3-1/2-1
285 Karam Chakif (Lehigh) W MD, 11-1 4-1/2-1
285 lsaac Reid (Unrostered) L Dec., 6-4 4-2/2-1
285 Nathan Taylor (Lehigh) Medical Forfeit 4-2/2-1
12/29 - at Northwestern/vs. SIUE

285 Colton McKiernan (SIUE) W Dec., 7-2 5-2/3-1
285 No. 14 Lucas Davison (NW) L Dec., 9-4 5-3/3-2
1/7 - at Lehman Open - Second Place Finish

285 Nico Colucci (Rutgers) W Dec., 4-1 6-3/3-2
285 Dan Conley (Columbia) W Dec., 5-0 7-3/3-2
285 No. 27 Riley Smith (Navy) w Dec., 6-1 8-3/3-2
285 Matthew Cover (Princeton) w by forfeit 9-3/3-2
285 No. 7 Wyatt Hendrickson (Air Force) L Fall, 2:28 9-4/3-2
1/21 at No. 18 Pittsburgh

285 Jake Slinger (Pitt) L Dec., 4-1 9-5/3-3
1/28 No. 24 NORTH CAROLINA

285 Brandon Whitman (UNC) w Dec., 5-2 10-5/4-3
2/4 at No. 4 NC State

285 No. 26 Tyrie Houghton (NCSU) L Dec., 4-2 10-6/4-4
2/12 at Duke

285 Jonah Niesenbaum (Duke) w Dec., 4-1 11-6/5-4
2/18 No. 7 VIRGINIA TECH

285 No. 14 Nathan Traxler (VT) W Dec., 4-3 12-6/6-4
2/19 VIRGINIA ROUND ROBIN

285 Sam 0'Brian (Maryland) W TF, 16-0 13-6/6-4
285 Eli Daugherty (Campbell) W TF, 18-0 14-6/6-4
285 Luke Davis (Campbell) W TF, 16-0 15-6/6-4
3/6 ACCCHAMPIONSHIPS - Third Place Finish

285 Jonah Niesenbaum (Duke) w Dec.,, 3-1 16-6/6-4
285 No. 14 Nathan Traxler (VT) L Dec., 4-3 16-7/6-4
285 Jake Slinger (Pitt) W MD, 12-4 17-7/6-4
285 Brandon Whitman (UNC) W Dec., 4-1 18-7/6-4
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ALL-TIME ACCCHAMPIONSHIPS HISTORY
A

1974
1975
1977
2010
2015

ACCWRESTLER OF THE YEAR

Matt Roth - 1999
Steve Garland - 2000
Scott Moore - 2004
George DiCamillo - 2017

ACC CHAMPIONSHIPS

MOST OUTSTANDING WRESTLER

John Pegues - 1971
Kevin Michaels - 1972
Steve Silverberg - 1976, 1978
Chris Xakellis - 1980
Tim Wagner - 1981
Matt Roth - 1999
Scott Moore - 2004
Brent Jones - 2009

ACCFRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

Eric Albright - 2006
Chris Henrich - 2008
Jack Mueller - 2017

ACCCOACH OF THE YEAR

Steve Garland - 2010

THREE-TIME ACC CHAMPIONS

John Pegues - 1969-70-71
Kevin Michaels - 1971-72-73
Bob Harwick - 1976-77-78
Buddy Kerr - 1981-82-84
Jim Harshaw - 1997-98-99
Rocco Caponi - 2007-08-09
George DiCamillo - 2013-15-16

Year
1955

1956
1957
1958
1960
1962
1963
1965
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1973

1974

1975

1976
1977
1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1988
1989
1995

1996
1997

1998

1999

2000

Wt.

123
167
123
167
115
HWT
157
HWT
191
123
130
123
137
118
134
142
142
190
177
126
134
158
167
150
167
190
126
134
150
190
126
142
142
134
142
158
134
134
142
150
142
126
158
134
HWT
177
177
HWT
126
142
177
167
126
150
177
134
150
158
125
165
197
141
184

Name

Colin Steele
Bernard Schwab
Colin Steele
Ben Petrilli
Sandy Wise
Henry Jordan
Charles Gaudry
Landon Hilliard
Harry Lake

Pete Harrison
Bob Rhoads
Jon Shurberg
John Pegues
Kim Hatcher
Shelly Zablow
John Pegues
John Pegues
Kevin Michaels
Kevin Michaels
Dave Wendell
Mike McGonigal
Tom Derrickson
Kevin Michaels
Matt Bacharach
Tom Derrickson
Bill Voliva

Dave Wendell
Mike McGonigal
Matt Bacharach
Bill Voliva

Steve Silverberg
Bob Harwick
Bob Harwick
Steve Silverberg
Bob Harwick
Jerry Young
Chris Xakellis
Chris Xakellis
Buddy Kerr

Tim Wagner
Buddy Kerr

Jim Pagano
Buddy Kerr
John Parr
Roger Mello
Derek Capanna
Derek Capanna
John Matyiko
Jason Mutarelli
Mike Krafchick
Gage Short
Howie Miller
Steve Garland
Jim Harshaw
Martius Harding
Jason Mutarelli
Jim Harshaw
Alex Leykikh
Matt Roth

Jim Harshaw
Craig Fenstermaker
PJ. Bory

Ryan McGrath

ear
2001

2002

2003
2004
2005
2007
2008

2009

2010

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2019
2020

CHAMPIONS

Wt. Name

165  Greg Francesca
184  Jimi Massey
133 Joe Alexander
157  Tim Foley

184  Jimi Massey
141  Bob Seidel
HWT  Josh Etu

141  Scott Moore
157  Tim Foley

157  Paul Bjorlo
184 Rocco Caponi
125  Ross Gitomer
184 Rocco Caponi
174 Chris Henrich
184  Rocco Caponi
197  Brent Jones
174 Chris Henrich
184  Mike Salopek
125  Matt Snyder
141 Nick Nelson
184  Jon Fausey
133 George DiCamillo
157  Blaise Butler
165  Nick Sulzer
133 George DiCamillo
165  Nick Sulzer
133 George DiCamillo
125 Jack Mueller
197  Jay Aiello

ACC CHAMPIONSHIP FINISHES

;ear Finish Points
1956 2nd 63
1957 2nd 52
1958 2nd 63
1959 3rd 52
1960 2nd 51
1961 3rd 31
1962 3rd 42
1963 2nd 65
1964 3rd 45
1965 2nd 60
1966 4th 39
1967 2nd 62
1968 4th 43
1969 2nd 68
1970 2nd 85
1971 2nd 67
1972 2nd 71
1973 2nd 87
1974 1st 124
1975 1st 75
1976 3rd 58.5
1977 1st 82
1978 3rd 60.25
1979 4th 44
1980 5th 40.25
1981 4th 42
1982 5th 32.5
1983 4th 43.25
1984 4th 61.25
1985 4th 43.25
1986 6th 13.25
1987 4th 45
1988 5th 30.5
1989 4th 46.5
1990 6th 15
1991 5th 34
1992 5th 29.5
1993 5th 18
1994 4th 28
1995 2nd 64
1996 4th 48
1997 2nd 88
1998 2nd 83
1999 2nd 70.5
2000 3rd 59.5
2001 2nd 73
2002 3rd 66
2003 3rd 68
2004 2nd 76
2005 4th 58
2006 3rd 61
2007 4th 45.5
2008 2nd 84.5
2009 2nd 68
2010 1st 85.5
2011 3rd 69
2012 2nd 73.5
2013 2nd 90.5
2014 3rd 61.5
2015 1st 85.5
2016 4th 44.0
2017 4th 52.5
2018 5th 34
2019 6th 27.5
2020 4th 60.5
2021 4th 55.0
2022 5th 39.5




IR NIA 2021-22 CAVALIER WRESTLING

ALL-TIME NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HISTORY

N

2021 Patrick McCormick 125 (32) Chris Henrich 174 (3) John Wagner 177
Brian Courtney 133 (20) Mike Salopek 184 1985 Hans Houser 118 Year Finish Points
Dylan Cedeno 141 (33) Brent Jones 197 Buddy Blaha 126
Justin McCoy 157 (16) | 2009 Chris Henrich 174 (8) John Parr 134 22l L L
Jake Keating 165 (14) Rocco Caponi 184 Roger Mello UNL 1973 TA8th 2
Michael Battista 184 (25) Brent Jones 197 (12) | 1984 John Parr 134 1974 T57th 1
Jay Aiello 197 (17) Nick Nelson 141 Buddy Kerr 158 1975 T50th 2
Quinn Miller 285 (20) Jedd Moore 157 1983 Jim Pagano 126 (9) 1976 T60th 1
2021 Patrick McCormick 125 (32) Kellon Balum 149 John Parr 134
Louie Hayes 133 (10) Matt Bonson 133 1982 Jim Pagano 118 1978 137th 35
Brian Courtney 141 (20) | 2008 Ross Gitomer 125 Buddy Kerr 142 1980 T66th 1
Justin McCoy 157 (16) Chris Henrich 174 1981 Buddy Kerr 142 1983 T59th 1
Jake Keating 165 (12) Rocco Caponi 184 (11) Tim Wagner 150 1984 T57th 1
Vic Marcelli 174 (30) | 2007 Eric Albright 133 1980 Chris Xakellis 134
Jay Aiello 197 (11) Rocco Caponi 184 (12) | 1979 Chris Xakellis 134 1985 T46th 3
Quinn Miller 285 (20) | 2005 Paul Bjorlo 157 1978 Steve Silverberg 134 1987 T49th 4
2020* Jack Mueller 125 (4) Rocco Caponi 174 Bob Harwick 142 1988 T41st 5
Louie Hayes 133 (20) | 2004 Scott Moore 141 (1) Jerry Young 158
Justin McCoy 157 (27) Tim Foley 165 (11) | 1977 Bob Harwick 142 Ll L2t 15
Cam Coy 165 (32) | 2003 Joe Alexander 133 1976 Steve Silverberg 126 1990 T63rd 0.5
Jay Aiello 197 (7) Bob Seidel 141 Mike McGonigal 134 1992 T49th 3
Quinn Miller 285 (23) Tim Foley 157 Bob Harwick 142 1993 T62nd 5
2019 Jack Mueller 125 (5) Josh Etu% 285 1975 Dave Wendall 126 1994 40th 4
Sam Krivus 141 2002 Tim Foley 157 Mike McGonigal 134
Cam Coy 165 Jimi Massey 184 Mett Bacharach 150 1995 T39th 5
Will Schany 184 Ryan Painter® 285 Bill Voliva 190 1996 T58th 1
Jay Aiello 197 (7) Joe Alexander% 133 1974 Mett Bacharach 150 1997 T38th 6.5
2018 Louie Hayes 125 (12) | 2001 Joe Alexander 133 Bill Voliva 190 1998 137th 8
Jack Mueller 133 (10) Greg Francesca 165 1973 Dave Wendall 126
Sam Krivus 149 Jimi Massey 184 Mike McGonigal 134 1999 23rd 205
Andrew Atkinson 165 2000 Steve Garland 125 (8) Tom Derrickson 158 2000 T23rd 20.5
Herlove 285 Jon o 199 | 1912 Koun Michsl |20 oo 2
yler Love ohn Poznia evin Michaels
2017 Jack Mueller 125 (10) Ryan McGrath 184 1971 John Pegues 142 2002 T45th 6
George DiCamillo 141 (6) Ryan Painter 285 Kevin Michaels 190 2003 T55th 2.5
Sam Krivus 149 1999 Matt Roth 125(9) | 1970 Kim Hatcher 118 2004 T16th 31
Andrew Atkinson 157 Jim Harshaw 165 (11) Sheldon Zablow 134 2007 ATth A4
2016 Nick Hermann 125 1998 Steve Garland 118 John Pegues 142 2008 40th 7
George DiCamillo 133 (6) Matt Roth 126 1969 John Pegues 137
Andrew Atkinson 157 Jason Mutarell 134 1968 Jonathan Shurberg 115 2009 34th 18
Zach Nye 197 (14) Jim Harshaw 150 1966 Jonathan Shurberg 115 2010 15th 34
ot Patrick Gillen 25 /T\Iex ;iykikh i?i; i:g; Cary Stewart 167 2011 T23rd 24
5 Nick Herrmann 5 om Shaw Ted Mallen 7
George DiCamillo 133 (12) Martius Harding 190 Harry Lake 191 Az 128th -
Joe Spisak 141 1997 Steve Garland 126 1960 Stan Reed 137 2013 21st 23.5
Andrew Atkinson 157 Jason Mutarelli 134 Bill DeButts 167 2014 T23rd 18.5
Nick Sulzer 165 (4) le HLarsmr\:v igg 1957 Henry Wise 115 2015 19th 26.5
Blaise Butler 174 (5) ex Leyki Ben Petrelli 177
Zach Nye 197 Martius Harding 177 Henry Jordan HWT (4) 2L s o8
2014 Nick Herrmann 125 Craig Fenstermaker 190  alternate selection 2017 15th 29.5
Joe Spisak 141 (16) Zach Feldman 275 % selected but unable to compete because of injury | 2018 T31st 10.5
Gus Sako 149 (7) | 1996 Matt Roth 126 (#) denotes national seed/class 2019 23rd 20.5
Blaise Butler 157 (10) Jim Harshaw 150 * Championship not wrestled due to COVID-19 _
Nick Sulzer 165 (3) Howie Miller 167 2020 Not Wrestled due to COVID-19
Stephen Doty 174 (11) Craig Fenstermaker 190 2021 T31st 11.5
Jon Fausey 184 Zach Feldman 275 ALL_AMER'CANS
Zach Nye 197 1995 Matt Roth 118 N
2013 Matt Snyder 125 (8) Jason Mutarelli 126 Year Name Finish Weight
George DiCamillo 133 (11) Mike Krafchick 142 (5) UR-TIME NCAA QUAL'F'ERS 1957  Henry Jordan 2nd HWT
Joe Spisak 141 Howie Miller 167 R, 1989 Derek Capanna  4th 177
Derek Valenti 149 105 '\Gﬂéfe Eh?i ) ﬂ; , Jay Aiello (2019, 2020, 2021, 2022) 1989 John Matyiko ~ 8th HWT
Jedd Moore 157(12) tke Krafchic (0| Andrew Atkinson (2015, 2016,2017,2018) | (1994  Mike Krafchick  5th 142
Nick Sulzer 165 (8) Chris Jordan 150 ) 1999 Matt Roth 7th 125
Jon Fausey 174 Tim Winterstein 158 Rocco Caponi (2005, 2007, 2008, 2009) 1999 Jim Harshaw sth 165
Stephen Doty 184 1993 Jody Jackson 134 George DiCamillo (2013, 2015,2016,2017)
Mike Salopek 197 Howie Mill 167 2000  Steve Garland  2nd 125
ike Salope owie Miller Jon Fausey (2011, 2012, 2013, 2014) .
i i 2004  Tim Foley 8th 157
2012 Matt Snyder 125 (11) | 1992 Mike Krafchick 126 Jim Harshaw (1996, 1997, 1998, 1999)
Matt Nelson 133 Jody Jackson 134 ) ‘ ’ ’ ’ 2004  Scott Moore 3rd 141
Nick Nelson 141(7) | 1991 Mike Krafchick 126 Chris Henrich (2008, 2009, 2010, 2011) 2009  Chris Henrich 7th 174
Gus Sako 149 Jody Jackson 134 Mike Krafchick (1991, 1992, 1994, 1995) 2010  Chris Henrich 3rd 174
Nick Sulzer 165 Rick Brzozinsky ;42 Jack Mueller (2017, 2018, 2019, 2020) 2011  Chris Henrich  6th 174
Jon Fausey 184 (12) John Matyiko I3 John Parr (1983, 1984, 1985, 1987) 2011  DerekValenti  8th 149
2011 Matt Snyder 125 1990 Rick Brzozinsky 142 2013 Jedd Moore 6th 157
Joe Spisak 133 1989 Derek Capanna 177 (4) Matt Roth (1995, 1996, 1998, 1999) 01 Nick Sul h 1
Nick Nelson 141 John Matyiko HWT (5) Nick Sulzer (2012, 2013, 2014, 2015) 2812 N!Ck gulzer ih 122
Derek Valenti 149 Jody Jackson 126 Joe Spisak 2011Y 2013’ 2014Y 2015 !C uizer
Jack Danilkowicz 285 Kris Felthousen 142 pisak( ) 2015  Nick Sulzer 5th 165
Chris Henrich 174 (5) | 1988 John Viola 134 GORRIARAN TROPHY WINNERS 2017  Jack Mue.ller . 6th 125
Jon Fausey 184 Derek Capanna 177 2017  George DiCamillo 2nd 141
ilkowi Bill Wi 190
2010 Jack De_lmlkowwz 285 ill Wagner Scott Moore - 2004 2019  Jack Mueller 2nd 125
Ross Gitomer 125 John Matyiko 275 2020* Jack Mueller - 125
Derek Valenti 141 1987 Buddy Blaha 134 Brent Jones - 2010 N :
) 2020* Jay Aiello - 197
Shawn Harris 149 John Parr 142 0021 Lovie H 8th 133
Dan Gonsor 157 Gary Fischbein 158 ouie Hayes 8t
*No NCAA Championship due to COVID-19




Y. VIRGINIA

ALL-TIME RECORDS
WIS ALLWATCHES

Season

el

S ©® N

-

Freshman
George DiCamillo, 2012-13

33

Sophomore

40
Junior

39
Senior

51

Career

NOoOOTRWN =

Scott Moore (2003-04)
Derek Capanna (1988-89)
Mike Krafchick (1994-95)
Chris Henrich (2008-09)
Jim Harshaw (1998-99)
Rocco Caponi (2007-08)
Tim Foley (2002-03, 2003-04)
Ross Gitomer (2007-08)
Nick Sulzer (2013-14)
Chris Henrich (2010-11)
Chris Henrich (2009-10)
Jason Mutarelli (1997-98)

Chris Henrich, 2008-09

Rocco Caponi, 2007-08

Scott Moore, 2003-04

136
122
116
112
111
108
102

102
9. 101
10. 100

WINS BY FALL

Chris Henrich (2008-11)

Nick Sulzer (2011-15)

Mike Krafchick (1991-92, 1994-95)
Tim Foley (1999-2004)

Rocco Caponi (2004-05, 2006-09)
Brent Jones (2006-10)

Jim Harshaw (1996-99)

Matt Roth (1995-96, 1998-99)
Jason Mutarelli (1994-95, 1997-98)
Matt Snyder (2009-13)

Jon Fausey (2010-14)

Derek Valenti (2008-11, 2012-13)
Ross Gitomer (2007-10)

Nick Nelson (2007-12)

Steve Garland (1996-2000)

Scott Moore (2003-04)
Brent Jones (2007-08)
Rocco Caponi (2007-08)
Tim Foley (2003-04)
Denton Spencer (2019-20)
Brent Jones (2008-09)
Brent Jones (2009-10)

Jim Harshaw (1998-99)
Matt Roth (1998-99)
Quinn Miller (2019-20)
George DiCamillo (2016-17)
Matt Snyder (2009-10)
Derek Valenti (2009-10)
Bob Seidel (2002-03)
Josh Etu (2002-03)

Matt Roth (1997-98)

Matt Snyder (2009-10)

Brent Jones (2007-08)

Rocco Caponi (2007-08)

Scott Moore (2003-04)

Season
1. 34
2. 14
3. 13

13
5. 12
12
7. 11
8. 11
11
10. 10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Freshman
10

Sophomore
14

Junior
13

Senior
34

Career
1. 45
2. 34
3. 33
4. 28
5. 26
6. 24

24
8. 23
9. 22
10. 21

Brent Jones (2005-06, 2007-10)
Scott Moore (2003-04)

Matt Snyder (2009-13)

Matt Roth (1995-96, 1998-99)
Bob Seidel (1998-2003)

Jim Harshaw (1996-99)

Rocco Caponi (2004-05, 2006-09)
Tim Foley (1999-2004)

Stephen Doty (2009-11, 2012-14)
Josh Etu (1999-2003)

2021-22 CAVALIER WRESTLING

Season

1.

25  Chris Henrich (25-0), 2010-11

2. 22 Chris Henrich (22-0), 2008-09
3. 20 Nick Sulzer (20-0), 2013-14
20 Matt Snyder (20-6), 2010-11
20 Rocco Caponi (20-1),2007-08
6. 19 Jon Fausey (19-5),2010-11
19  Chris Henrich (19-1), 2009-10
8. 18 Derek Valenti (18-7),2010-11
18 Brent Jones (18-4), 2008-09
18 Tim Foley (18-1),2001-02
18 Derek Capanna (18-0), 1988-89
12. 17 Stephen Doty (17-4),2013-14
17  Jack Danilkowicz (17-9), 2010-11
17  Derek Valenti (17-5), 2009-10
17 Brent Jones (17-3),2007-08
17  Eric Albright (17-3), 2007-08
17  Scott Moore (17-0), 2003-04
Freshman
19  Jon Fausey, 2010-11
Sophomore
22 Chris Henrich, 2008-09
Junior
20  Nick Sulzer, 2013-14
Rocco Caponi, 2007-08
Senior
25  Chris Henrich, 2010-11
Career
1. 79 Chris Henrich (2008-11)
2. 62 BrentJones (2005-06, 2007-10)
3. 58 Nick Sulzer (2011-15)
4. 53 Rocco Caponi (2004-05, 2006-09)
5. 52 Jon Fausey (2010-14)
Derek Valenti (2008-11, 2012-13)
7. 49 Tim Foley (1999-2004)
8. 47 Jay Aiello (2017-present)
8. 43 Zach Nye (2012-16)
9. 42 Jay Aiello (2018-Present)

WINNING PERCENTAGE

42 Mike Krafchick (1991-92, 1994-95)

Season

1.

2
3.
4.
5

o~

10.

Career

COXXNDO R WNE

-

1.000 Alex Wells (13-0), 1957

.981 Scott Moore (51-1), 2003-04
.954 Jack Mueller (21-1), 2018-19
.952 Bob Harwick (20-1), 1976
.950 Kevin Michaels (19-1), 1971
.950 Ben Petrilli (9-0-1), 1956
.930 Chris Henrich (40-3), 2008-09
.929 Henry Jordan (13-1), 1956
.929 Henry Jordan (13-1), 1957
.926 Bob Harwick (25-2), 1978

.905 Henry Jordan (38-4), 1955-57
.900 Alex Wells (36-4), 1962-65

.867 Kevin Michaels (50-6-4), 1970-73
.866 Chris Henrich (136-21), 2008-11
.859 Bob Harwick (73-12), 1975-78
.855 Jim Pagano (47-8), 1982-83

.828 Steve Silverberg (53-11), 1976-79
.819 Nick Sulzer (122-27),2011-15
.797 Dave Wendell (45-10-4), 1972-75
.793 Jon Shurberg (31-7-3), 1965-68

MATCHES COMPETED

Season
1. 52 Scott Moore (51-1), 2003-04
2. 50 Ross Gitomer (37-13),2007-08
3. 49 Paul Bjorlo (31-18), 2003-04
49  Jason Mutarelli (35-14), 1997-98
5. 48 Tim Foley (38-10), 2002-03
48  Jim Harshaw (40-8), 1998-99
7. 46 Derek Capanna (42-4), 1988-89
8. 45 Jedd Moore (30-15), 2008-09
45  Tim Foley (38-7), 2003-04
45 Mike Krafchick (41-4), 1993-94

Freshman

45 Jedd Moore (30-15), 2008-09
Sophomore

50  Ross Gitomer (37-13), 2007-08
Junior

49  Paul Bjorlo (31-18),2003-04
Senior

51  Scott Moore (51-1), 2003-04

Career
1. 157 Chris Henrich (136-21), 2008-11
2. 154 Jason Mutarelli (101-53), 1994-98
3. 153 Brent Jones (108-45), 2005-06, 2007-10
4. 149 Nick Sulzer (122-27),2011-15
149 Tim Foley (114-35), 1999-2004
149  Mike Krafchick (116-31-2), 1991-95
7. 148 Matt Roth (102-46),1995-96, '98-99
8. 144  Rocco Caponi (111-33), 2004-05, 2006-09
142  Ross Gitomer (94-48), 2006-10
10. 141 Matt Snyder (100-41), 2009-13

DUAL MATCHES COMPETED

Season
1. 26 Matt Snyder (20-6),2010-11

26 Jack Danilkowicz (17-9),2010-11
26 Joe Spisak (16-10), 2010-11
25 Chris Henrich (25-0), 2010-11

Jon Fausey (19-5),2010-11

23 Brent Jones (17-6), 2007-08

22 Cam Coy (13-9),2018-19

22  Jake Keating (13-9),2018-19

22 Brent Jones (15-7),2009-10

22  Derek Valenti (17-5), 2009-10

22  Chris Henrich (22-0), 2008-09

22 Brent Jones (18-4), 2008-09

~No ok
N
~

Career
1. 83
2. 12
3. 65

Chris Henrich (2008-11)

Derek Valenti (2008-11, 2012-13)
Nick Sulzer (2011-15)

Jon Fausey (2010-14)

64  Rocco Caponi (2004-05, 2006-09)
63 Joe Spisak (2010-11,2012-15)
62 Brent Jones (2005-06, 2007-09)
Ross Gitomer (2006-10)

59 Matt Roth (1995-96, 1998-99)

56 Zach Nye (2012-16)
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VIRGINIA ROSTER

Name Wt cl. Hometown/High School [Previous College]

Jay Aiello 97 R-Jr. Chantilly, Va./Westfield
Mi Batt 184 ) Va/Broad R

Alex Cruz 149 R-Fr. Orting, Wash./Orting
) )
; 141 S Ri Va/St. Chi 5S
LouieHayes 133 ~ RJr. OrlandPark,Il./Carl Sandburg ...~
B in Kamali 125/133 R ing. Mich./Detroit Catholic C.
Jake Keating 57 Ir. Naperville, lIl./Naperville Central
Krystian Ki 174 RE CNCH I
Scott Kiyono 141 I Poway, Calif./Poway

SamKrivus 149 RSt Greenshurg,Pa./HempfieldArea

Treylane 13 B Brandon,Fla/Brandon
Victor Marcelli 174 R-Fr. Massillon, Ohio/Jackson
Quinn Miller R-So. Lilburn, Ga./Archer

David Veltri 174 Fr Chapel Hill, N.C./Carrboro
JackWalsh 184 ~ RJr. Atlanta, Ga./PaceAcademy
Ethan Weatherspoon 184  Fr.  Jackson,Mich./Napolean

ROSTER BREAKDOWN BY STATE

CALIFORNIA | 1
Scott Kiyono

GEORGIA | 3
Quinn Miller, Denton Spencer, Jack Walsh

ILLINOIS | 2
Louie Hayes, Jake Keating

FLORIDA | 1
Trey Lane

LOUISIANA | 1
Patrick Evans

MASSACHUSETTS | 1
Mateusz Kudra

MICHIGAN | 3
Benyamin Kamali, Ethan Weatherspoon, James Whitaker

NEW YORK | 1
Ray Costa

NORTH CAROLINA | 2
Krystian Kinsey, David Veltri

OHIO | 1
Victor Marcelli

PENNSYLVANIA | 9
Brian Courtney, Cam Coy, Nick Coy, Sam Krivus, Justin McCoy,
Robby Patrick, Drew Peck, Robert Scherer, Anthony Steinmeyer

TENNESSEE | 1
Michael Murphy

TEXAS | 1
Jack Mueller

VIRGINIA | 9

Jay Aiello, Michael Battista, Sam Book, Gray Hart,

Tyler Love, Sam Martino, Patrick McCormick, Justin Phillips,
Nic Sansone

WASHINGTON | 1
Alex Cruz

ROSTER BREAKDOWN BY CLASS

SENIORS | 3
Sam Krivus, Tyler Love, Jack Mueller

JUNIORS | 5

Jay Aiello, Michael Battista, Sam Book, Louie Hayes,

Jake Keating, Scott Kiyono, Sam Martino, Michael Murphy,
Drew Peck, Robert Scherer, Denton Spencer, Jack Walsh

SOPHOMORES | 6
Brian Courtney, Cam Coy, Alex Cruz, Gray Hart, Quinn
Miller, Robert Patrick

FRESHMEN | 12

Ray Costa, Alex Cruz, Nick Coy, Patrick Evans,

Benyamin Kamali, Krystian Kinsey, Mateusz Kudra,

Trey Lane, Victor Marcelli, Justin Phillips, Patrick Mc-
Cormick, Justin McCoy, Nic Sansone, Anthony Steinmeyer,
David Veltri, Ethan Weatherspoon, James Whitaker

NEWCOMERS | 10

Alex Cruz, Tony Cutrie, Gray Hart, Benyamin Kamali,
Krystian Kinsey, Victor Marcelli, Patrick McCormick,
Justin McCoy, Robert Patrick, Denton Spencer

*Not separated out by redshirts

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Aiello: eye-ELL-oh
Battista: Buh-TEE-stuh
Costa: CAH-stuh
Benyamin Kamali: ben-yah-meen kuh-MAH-lee
Kiyono: KEY-own-oh
Krivus: KREE-vuhs
Mateusz Kudra: muh-TOOZ koo-druh
Marcelli: mar-SELL-ee
Martino: mar-TEE-no
Mueller: MEW-ler
Sansone: san-SOWN
Scherer: SHARE-er
Veltri: vell-TREE




